TIE STALLS
CANARM LTD. - Corporate Office
2157 Parkedale Ave., Brockville, ON
Canada   K6V 5V6
Tel: (613) 342-5424    Fax: 1-800-263-4598
CANARM LTD. - USA Warehouse
808 Commerce Park Drive
Ogdensburg, New York, USA   13669

TIE STALLS-10
SEP/2018TIE STALLS
ORDERING GUIDELINES
Tie Stalls - Round Post
1.    Order arches or single post stalls with suspended divides. (1 less than # of cow spaces)
2.    Order 101166-10 cross over clamps for headrail (1 per cow space + 1 extra per row).
3.    Order tie chains. (24" for 40" high stalls/36" for 46" high stalls). Order 101195-U or
101190-U clamps for tie chains (1 per cow space + 1 extra per row).
4.  Order nylon cow ties (nylon straps).
5.   Order headrail (total number of feet required, comes in 21 foot lengths) + headrail joiners
(optional - order threaded headrail (21' lengths) and saddle kits for water bowl to headrail
       hookup)
6.    OPTIONAL - order water bowl mounting plate c/w u-bolt (1111345)
Note: Some water bowls need u-bolt only (3 1/2" o.c.), contact Canarm for pricing
Single Post Stalls Passage Divides
1.  Order uprights (2 per row)
2.   Order passage dividers
3.    Order hardware package (1 per passage divider).
Tie Stalls - Rectangular or Channel Post
1.  Order choice of post (1 less than # of cows)
2.   Order divide (1 less than # of cows)
3.    Order cross over clamp for headrail (101165-10).
4.    Order hardware package
1111450HDW for Channel Post  (1 per post)
1111470HDW for Rectangular Post  (1 per post)
5.    Order tie chains. (24" for 40" high stalls/36" for 46" high stalls). Order 101195-U or
101190-U clamps for tie chains (1 per cow space + 1 extra per row).
6.  Order nylon cow ties (nylon straps).
7.   Order headrail (total number of feet required, comes in 21 foot lengths) + headrail joiners
(optional - order threaded headrail (21' lengths) and saddle kits for water bowl to headrail
       hookup)
Rectangular or Channel Post Passage Divides
1.  Order post (2 per row)
2.  Order stub (2 per row) (1111478)
3.  Order passage divide (2 per row) (1111378)
4.  Order hardware (2 per row)
Subject to Change without notice. Printed in Canada
CANARM LTD. - Corporate Office
2157 Parkedale Ave., PO  Box 367  Brockville, ON
Canada   K6V 5V6
Tel: (613) 342-5424    Fax: 1-800-263-4598
CANARM LTD. - USA Warehouse
808 Commerce Park Drive
Ogdensburg, New York, USA   13669
Tel: 1-800-267-4427    Fax: 1-800-263-4598
Web Site: www.canarm.com                               E-Mail: agsales@canarm.ca
Arthur  Manufacturing Facility
#7686 Concession 16, RR 4    Arthur, ON
Canada   N0G 1A0
Tel: (519) 848-3910     Fax: (519) 848-3948